OREGON COAST COMMUNITY COLLEGE BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION 2020-02-02 IN RECOGNITION AND PROFOUND APPRECIATION OF DISTINGUISHED SERVICE BY CINDY CARLSON

DULY PASSED ON FEBRUARY 19, 2020

IN RECOGNITION AND PROFOUND APPRECIATION OF DISTINGUISHED SERVICE BY CINDY CARLSON

WHEREAS, Cindy Carlson has always been mindful of the Mission of Oregon Coast Community College and has worked tirelessly to advance student success for Oregon Coast Community College;

WHEREAS, Cindy Carlson has provided outstanding leadership and guidance to the OCCC Student Services area; and

WHEREAS, Cindy Carlson faithfully and with honor, integrity and great distinction served as Dean of Students at Oregon Coast Community College for over 12 years;

RESOLVED, that Oregon Coast Community College Board of Education formally acknowledges and extends its profound appreciation to Cindy Carlson for her many years of service to Oregon Coast Community College and to the cause of student success.

<u>Name</u>	<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	<u>Excused</u>
Chandler, Chris				
Emery, Rich				
Kilduff, Debbie				
Nelson-Robertson, Alison				
Osterlund, Nancy				
Ouderkirk, Jeff				
Ryer, Cliff				

 Chairperson of the Board	Clerk of the Board	